PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265



Donald W. Martin, Sr.					:
								:
		v.						:			C-2013-2390764
								:
Duquesne Light Company				:



FINAL ORDER


[bookmark: BMPresidingOfficer]		In accordance with the provisions of Section 332(h) of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §332(h), the decision of Administrative Law Judge Mary D. Long dated November 21, 2014, has become final without further Commission action; 

THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED:

1.	That the Complaint of Donald W. Martin, Sr. at Docket No. C-2013-2390764 is sustained as to his allegations that Duquesne Light failed to render reasonable service in regards to the calculation of his budget amount and failed to render reasonable service by failing to provide a complete and accurate explanation of his bill.

2.	That the Complaint of Donald W. Martin, Sr. at Docket No. C-2013-2390764 is dismissed as to his claims related to the discontinuance of the Rider 19 rate and Duquesne Light’s refusal to permit him to select a fixed due date for his bill.

3.	That Duquesne Light Company shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $1,500 for the violations of the Public Utility Code by sending a certified check or money order 
payable to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, within thirty (30) days from the entry of the Final Commission Order to:

	Secretary
	Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
	PO Box 3265
	Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265

4.	That Duquesne Light Company shall cease and desist from further violations of Section 1501 of the Public Utility Code.

5.	That upon payment of the civil penalty, the Secretary shall mark this docket closed. 


[bookmark: _GoBack][image: ]							BY THE COMMISSION,



							Rosemary Chiavetta
							Secretary



(SEAL)

ORDER ENTERED: January 27, 2015
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